

10-09-2001

GAW:trw 10/05/01 386-38984 74845

10-24-2001



FORM PTO-1595	
	FURM COVER SI 101883593 CE
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Brod & McClung - Pace Co.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: PACE Company
General partnership	Internal Address:
☐ Corporation- Oregon (0-9 5)	Street Address: 11241 S.E. Highway 212
Other	City Clackamas State OR ZIP 97015
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Individual(s) Citizenship
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Association General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Oregon
Other	Other
Execution Date: May 9, 1995	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
418,258	1,912,074
Additional numbers attached? [Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Garth A. Winn	
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP	
Internal Address:	
internal Address.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	
Street Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to
121 S.W. Salmon Street	deposit account. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	8. Deposit account number: 02-4550
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
Garth A. Winn	October 5, 2001
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
24/2001 J3ALLAH2 00000001 418258	
F-441 40.00 CD	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0311

STATE OF OREGO

Office of the Secretary of State Corporation Division

I, Janet Sullivan, Director of the Corporation Division, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

BROD & MCCLUNG-PACE CO.

was filed under the Oregon **Business Corporation Act** on lune 18, 1990 Articles of Amendment were filed on March 13, 1995 changing the name to PACE COMPANY

> I further certify that PACE COMPANY

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



Janet Sullivan

Director

BY

1508

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0312